www.chardongroup.com • info@chardongroup.com www.chardongroup.com
No.37 Min-Chie Road,  Tung Lo
Industrial Park, Miao Li, Taiwan 366
T e l  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 3 8 5
F a x  :  + 8 8 6 - 3 7 - 9 8 4 7 7 0
600A/900A 15/25kV Class
Deadbreak Junction
25-DJ600

disconnected. When mated with a comparably
• 25DJ600-121825-REV05
ORDERING INFORMATION
Te s t s  c o n d u c t e d  i n  a c c o r d a n c e  w i t h
Chardon requirements:
Physical Inspection
Periodic Dissection
Periodic Fluoroscopic Analysis
Description Amperes
Continuous 600 A rms
4 Hour Overload 1,000 A rms
Short Time • 25,000 A rms symmetrical for 0.17s
• 10,000 A rms symmetrical for 3.0s
Each kit Contains:
Deadbreak Junction (with mounting bracket or straps, depending on product ordered)
Shipping Caps (not for energized operation)
Silicone Grease
Installation Instruction Sheet
Deadbreak Junction Part Numbers
Replacement Parts
Description Junction Only Junction with Stainless
Steel Bracket
Junction with
U-Straps
15/25 kV, 600A Deadbreak Junction - 2 Way (AL) 25-DJ600F2 25-DJ600F2SS 25-DJ600F2U
15/25 kV, 900A Deadbreak Junction - 2 Way (CU) 25-DJ900F2 25-DJ900F2SS 25-DJ900F2U
15/25 kV, 600A Deadbreak Junction - 3 Way (AL) 25-DJ600F3 25-DJ600F3SS 25-DJ600F3U
15/25 kV, 900A Deadbreak Junction - 3 Way (CU) 25-DJ900F3 25-DJ900F3SS 25-DJ900F3U
15/25 kV, 600A Deadbreak Junction - 4 Way (AL) 25-DJ600F4 25-DJ600F4SS 25-DJ600F4U
15/25 kV, 900A Deadbreak Junction - 4 Way (CU) 25-DJ900F4 25-DJ900F4SS 25-DJ900F4U
Description Catalog Number
U-Strap kit with Hardware (1 strap) 25-DJ600U
Stainless Steel Bracket Assembly (2-way) 25-DJBKT2S
Stainless Steel Bracket Assembly (3-way) 25-DJBKT3S
Stainless Steel Bracket Assembly (4-way) 25-DJBKT4S
* Chardon provides adjustable bracket, to order an adjustable bracket, add “ADJ” in the end of part numbers, for example, 25-DJ600F2SS-ADJ.
* 1 U-Strap for a 2 way junction, and 2 and 3 U-Straps for 3 or 4 way junctions.
w w w . c h a r d o n g r o u p . c o m
7.
0”